Biology 2252
Human Anatomy and Physiology Il
Summer Semester 203

Instructor: Dr. Teresa H. Doscher
Office: Bailey Science Building 1098
Office Hours: Wednesday and Friday 11:05 am or by appointe9t:






TENTATIVE LECTURE OUTLINE
SUMMER SEMESTER 2023

Topic

The Cardiovascular System: The Blood

The Cardiovascular Systenthe Heart

The Cardiovascular System: Blood Vessels and Hemodynamics
The Respiratory System

The Endocrine System

The Lymphatic and Immune Systems

The Digestive System

Fluid, Electrolyte, and AcidBase Homeostasis
The Urirary System

The Reproductive Systems

Text Chapters

18
19
20
23
17
21&22
26
25
24
28

Lecture Exam Schedule This is a tentative schedule subject to change.

Exam 1- Wednesday, Jurig8, 2023

Exam 2 — Wednesday, July 5, 2023

Exam 3- Wednesday, July2l 2023

Exam 4- Wednesday, Jul$9, 2023

Exam 5- Wednesday, July& 2023

Final Exam - Thursday, July 27, 2023
9:35 am—-11:35 am

Chapters 18 & 19
Chapters 20 & 23
Chapters 17, 21 & 22
Chapters 25 & 26
Chapters 26 & 28
Comprehensive &

Optional

Lab Schedule- This is a tentative schedule subject to change.

Date



FINAL GRADES FOR BIOL 2 252 HUMAN ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY I

Lecture Grades Homework Tests
Assignments (Assessments)

Chapter 18 Blood 10

Chapter 19 HeaRartl 10

Chapter 19 Heart Part 2 10 100

Chapter 20 Vessels 10

Chapter 23 Respiratory 10 100

Chapter 17 Endocrine 10

Chapter 21 & 22 Lymphatics 10 100

Chapter 25 Fluid Balance 5

Chapter 26 Digestive 10 100

Chapter 24 Urinary 10

Chapter 28 Reproductive 10 100

Final (optional & cumulative) 100 (replaces lowest)

Total 105 500
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