Biology 2252 Human Anatomy and Physiology II Summer Semester 203

Instructor: Dr. Teresa H. Doscher

Office: Bailey Science Building 1098
Office Hours: Wednesday and Friday 11:05 am or by appointe9tO os:

TENTATIVE LECTURE OUTLINE SUMMER SEMESTER 2023

	Text Chapters
<u>Topic</u>	
The Cardiovascular System: The Blood	18
The Cardiovascular System Heart	19
The Cardiovascular System: Blood Vessels and Hemodynamics	20
The Respiratory System	23
The Endocrine System	17
The Lymphatic and Immune Systems	21 & 22
The Digestive System	26
Fluid, Electrolyte, and AcidBase Homeostasis	25
The Urimry System	24
The Reproductive Systems	28

Lecture Exam Schedule This is a tentative schedule subject to change.

Exam 1- Wednesday, Jun 28, 2023	Chapters 18 & 19
Exam 2 – Wednesday, July 5, 2023	Chapters 20 & 23
Exam 3– Wednesday, July2, 2023	Chapters 17, 21 & 22
Exam 4- Wednesday, July9, 2023	Chapters 25 & 26
Exam 5- Wednesday, July 62, 2023	Chapters 26 & 28
Final Exam - Thursday, July 27, 2023	Comprehensive &
9:35 am- 11:35 am	Optional

<u>Lab Schedule- This is a tentative schedule subject to change.</u> Songe.

Date

FINAL GRADES FOR BIOL 2 252 HUMAN ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY II

Lecture Grades	Homework	Tests
	Assignments	(Assessments)
Chapter 18 Blood	10	
Chapter 19 Heaftart1	10	
Chapter 19 Heart Part 2	10	100
Chapter 20 Vessels	10	
Chapter 23 Respiratory	10	100
Chapter 17 Endocrine	10	
Chapter 21 & 22 Lymphatics	10	100
Chapter 25 Fluid Balance	5	
Chapter 26 Digestive	10	100
Chapter 24 Urinary	10	0 1aArti Q c
Chapter 28 Reproductive	10	100
Final (optional & cumulative)		100 (replaces lowest)
Total	105	500

ct</M Q i0.681.7caArtifacj l

Lab62. 0.959 0.96 re f EMC 00 11

